The Bank is exposed to interest rate risk in banking book (“IRRBB”) arising from differences in the repricing
mismatch between rate sensitive assets and liabilities. The Bank measures and monitors the IRRBB exposures
through the short-term Net Interest Income ("NII") sensitivity and changes in the Economic Value of Equity
("EVE").

The management of IRRBB is governed under the Asset Liability Management Policy.

The objective of the management of IRRBB is to maintain an acceptable mismatch in interest-sensitive assets,
liabilities and derivative financial instruments in the banking book, while achieving a desired level of earnings.

In managing IRRBB, both the earnings and economic value approaches are adopted. Interest-sensitive assets,
liabilities and derivative financial instruments are grouped into time buckets based on the earlier of remaining
period to maturity or next re-pricing; before a parallel interest rate shock is applied to arrive at the sensitivity
shocks on earnings and economic value.

67

Affin Hwang Investment Bank Berhad
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

PILLAR 3 DISCLOSURES

Table 19: Sensitivity of the banking book to interest rate changes

As at 31 December 2021 +100 bps -100 bps +100 bps -100 bps

Impact on Earnings *

MYR (16,297) 16,297 (16,297) 16,297

USD (829) 829 (829) 829

SGD 24 (24) 24 (24)

Others - - - -
Total (17,103) 17,103 (17,103) 17,103

Impact on Economic Value #

MYR (147,831) 147,831 (147,831) 147,831

USD (11) 11 (11) 11

SGD (201) 201 (201) 201

Others - - - -
Total (148,042) 148,042 (148,042) 148,042

As at 31 December 2020 +100 bps -100 bps +100 bps -100 bps

Impact on Earnings *

MYR (21,603) 21,603 (21,603) 21,603

USD (921) 921 (930) 930

SGD (80) 80 (80) 80

Others - - - -
Total (22,604) 22,604 (22,612) 22,612

Impact on Economic Value #

MYR (200,406) 200,406 (200,392) 200,392

USD (2,916) 2,916 100 (100)

SGD (344) 344 (344) 344

Others - - - -
Total (203,666) 203,666 (200,637) 200,637

The Bank

Increase / (Decrease) in RM'000

The Group

Increase / (Decrease) in RM'000

The following table depicts the sensitivity shocks on earnings and economic value of the Bank’s positions in
banking book, to a parallel interest rate shock of +/- 100 basis points (“bps”):

# The economic value approach provides a more comprehensive view of the impact of interest rate movement
on the economic value of the Bank’s overall positions.

* The earnings approach focuses on the impact of interest rate movement on the Bank’s near term earnings
(within 1 year).

The Group The Bank

Increase / (Decrease) in RM'000 Increase / (Decrease) in RM'000